
NEW HAMPSHIRE
STATE PARKS

DAY USE GROUP/SCHOOL GROUP/BUS PASS GROUP
RESERVATION CONTACT LIST   2024

Region Park Phone Calls to Email Phone Calls to Email
Hampton Beach-South 603-227-8722 Regional Office Laura.J.Morrissey@dncr.nh.gov 603-926-8990 Hampton Beach-South Laura.J.Morrissey@dncr.nh.gov
Odiorne Point 603-227-8722 Regional Office Laura.J.Morrissey@dncr.nh.gov 603-436-7406 Odiorne Point Robert.J.Fuller@dncr.nh.gov
Rye Harbor/Ragged Neck 603-227-8722 Regional Office Laura.J.Morrissey@dncr.nh.gov 603-436-7406 Odiorne Point Robert.J.Fuller@dncr.nh.gov
Wallis Sands 603-227-8722 Regional Office Laura.J.Morrissey@dncr.nh.gov 603-436-9404 Wallis Sands Laura.J.Morrissey@dncr.nh.gov

Bear Brook 603-485-1031 Regional Office Christina.M.Pacuk@dncr.nh.gov 603-485-9869 Bear Brook (Campground) Christina.M.Pacuk@dncr.nh.gov
Clough 603-485-1031 Regional Office Clare.O.Joyce@dncr.nh.gov 603-529-7112 Clough Gage.R.Parker@dncr.nh.gov
Greenfield 603-547-3497 Greenfield (Main) Alec.J.Woolley@dncr.nh.gov 603-547-3497 Greenfield (Main) Alec.J.Woolley@dncr.nh.gov
Kingston 603-485-1031 Regional Office Clare.O.Joyce@dncr.nh.gov 603-642-5471 Kingston Emily.N.Boilard@dncr.nh.gov

Monadnock 603-532-8862 Monadnock (Main) Will.V.Kirkpatrick@dncr.nh.gov 603-532-8862 Monadnock (Main) Will.V.Kirkpatrick@dncr.nh.gov

Pawtuckaway 603-895-3031 Pawtuckaway (Main) David.L.Richardson@dncr.nh.gov 603-895-3031 Pawtuckaway (Main) David.L.Richardson@dncr.nh.gov
Silver Lake 603-485-1031 Regional Office Clare.O.Joyce@dncr.nh.gov 603-465-2342 Silver Lake Shawna.L.Stone@dncr.nh.gov
Miller 603-485-1031 Regional Office Norma.D.Reppucci@dncr.nh.gov 603-924-3672 Miller Norma.D.Reppucci@dncr.nh.gov

Crawford Notch 603-227-8745 Regional Office (@ BBSP) Sandra.B.Heisler@dncr.nh.gov 603-374-2272 Crawford Notch John.E.Dickerman@dncr.nh.gov
Echo Lake 603-227-8745 Regional Office (@ BBSP) Sandra.B.Heisler@dncr.nh.gov 603-356-2672 Echo Lake Sandra.B.Heisler@dncr.nh.gov
Ellacoya 603-227-8745 Regional Office (@ BBSP) Sandra.B.Heisler@dncr.nh.gov 603-293-7821 Ellacoya Pamela.G.Prescott@dncr.nh.gov
Pillsbury 603-227-8745 Regional Office (@ BBSP) Sandra.B.Heisler@dncr.nh.gov 603-863-2860 Pillsbury Tracey.L.Kimball@dncr.nh.gov
Rollins 603-227-8745 Regional Office (@ BBSP) Sandra.B.Heisler@dncr.nh.gov 603-456-3808 Rollins Gayle.M.Burbee@dncr.nh.gov
Sunapee 603-227-8745 Regional Office (@ BBSP) Sandra.B.Heisler@dncr.nh.gov 603-763-5561 Sunapee Carol.T.Mercon@dncr.nh.gov
Wadleigh 603-227-8745 Regional Office (@ BBSP) Sandra.B.Heisler@dncr.nh.gov 603-456-3808 Wadleigh Shawn.M.Davis@dncr.nh.gov
Wellington 603-227-8745 Regional Office (@ BBSP) Sandra.B.Heisler@dncr.nh.gov 603-744-2197 Wellington Sandra.B.Heisler@dncr.nh.gov
Wentworth 603-227-8745 Regional Office (@ BBSP) Sandra.B.Heisler@dncr.nh.gov 603-569-3699 Wentworth Frank.E.Laliberte@dncr.nh.gov
White Lake 603-323-7350 White Lake Gregory.J.Preville@dncr.nh.gov 603-323-7350 White Lake Gregory.J.Preville@dncr.nh.gov
Winslow 603-227-8745 Regional Office (@ BBSP) Sandra.B.Heisler@dncr.nh.gov 603-456-3808 Winslow Gayle.M.Burbee@dncr.nh.gov

Jericho Mountain 603-466-3860 Moose Brook Brian.T.Parise@dncr.nh.gov 603-752-4758 Jericho Mountain Stacia.M.Roberge@dncr.nh.gov
Moose Brook 603-466-3860 Moose Brook Brian.T.Parise@dncr.nh.gov 603-466-3860 Moose Brook Jonathan.D.Bergeron@dncr.nh.gov
Lake Francis 603-237-5324 Coleman  Dianne.C.Matott@dncr.nh.gov 603-538-6965 Lake Francis Dianne.C.Matott@dncr.nh.gov 
Deer Mountain 603-237-5324 Coleman Dianne.C.Matott@dncr.nh.gov 603-538-6965 Lake Francis Dianne.C.Matott@dncr.nh.gov 
Beaver Brook 603-237-5324 Coleman Dianne.C.Matott@dncr.nh.gov 603-538-6965 Lake Francis Dianne.C.Matott@dncr.nh.gov 
Coleman 603-237-5324 Coleman Dianne.C.Matott@dncr.nh.gov 603-538-6965 Lake Francis Dianne.C.Matott@dncr.nh.gov 
Umbagog 603-466-3860 Moose Brook Annmarie.A.Chaison@dncr.nh.gov 603-482-7795 Umbagog Annmarie.A.Chaison@dncr.nh.gov
Mollidgewock 603-466-3860 Moose Brook Brian.T.Parise@dncr.nh.gov 603-482-3373 Mollidgewock Robert.J.Bernard@dncr.nh.gov
Milan Hill 603-466-3860 Moose Brook Brian.T.Parise@dncr.nh.gov 603-449-2429 Milan Hill Lisa.G.Morse@dncr.nh.gov
Forest Lake 603-466-3860 Moose Brook Brian.T.Parise@dncr.nh.gov 603-466-3860 Moose Brook Jonathan.D.Bergeron@dncr.nh.gov
Weeks 603-271-3556 Concord HQ Matthew.R.Flanders@dncr.nh.gov 603-788-4004 Weeks Rachel.M.Bruce@dncr.nh.gov

Cannon Tram 603-823-7722 Cannon/FNSP Office Julianne.E.Boissonneault@dncr.nh.gov 603-823-7722 Cannon/FNSP Office Julianne.E.Boissonneault@dncr.nh.gov
Echo Lake Beach 603-823-7722 Cannon/FNSP Office Julianne.E.Boissonneault@dncr.nh.gov 603-823-7722 Cannon/FNSP Office Julianne.E.Boissonneault@dncr.nh.gov
Flume Gorge 603-823-7722 Cannon/FNSP Office Julianne.E.Boissonneault@dncr.nh.gov 603-823-7722 Cannon/FNSP Office Julianne.E.Boissonneault@dncr.nh.gov

Some parks offer reservable group shelter and picnic pavilions for an additional fee. Use contact information above.
At Bear Brook, Pawtuckaway, White Lake, Ellacoya, Jericho Mountain, Winslow, & Wadleigh  shelter/pavilion reservations can be made at www.reserveamerica.com  or 877-647-2757 (877-NH-PARKS)
NOTE:   Operating seasons may vary between parks. Please check the current day-use operating schedule at www.nhstateparks.org.
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